
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:296
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2015
Development of Badrinath and Kedarnath Dhams
Khanduri AVSM Maj. Gen. (Retd) Bhuwan Chandra

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Uttarakhand for the development of the Badrinath and the Kedarnath Dham on the lines of Vaishno Devi Temple in Jammu;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government on the proposal; and
(c) the financial assistance sanctioned/proposed to be sanctioned by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam. Ministry is not in receipt of any such proposal.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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